ATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services: [well Jar	n'08) ,}/	wa ver	0002	/	
Date In: (09/06/2022 12/30)	Job description		ate &Time Co	mpleted	Doi	ne by
REINO:X/BM/ALL/2005/09/1/9	SAS e-filing				,	<u> </u>
Veh No: SIV 560ACC.	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC	2 2hrs)			. ** **	
D.O.A: 08 86 2022 2035	i-Motor Claim Fora	m ·	*			
0	i-Motor W/O (Within		4hrs')	•		
OD : (12) / Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded.		•			
	Assessment/Survey R					
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax		wner/Wksp			
	Ass Crepate Dy Z		Tel:		Fax:	.)
referred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (VO 1271/A	INC()/Non-INC	().		
TP Particulars: Yeh No: S	4 15191		Tel:	•)	
Owner / Driver: (iod: () (Cover Type: ()	
Policy No. (Da:	te:	· Tim	u:)	
	Note-Est. Status (WO):	N: 0-209	6; P: 21-799	6: F: 80	-100%]	
Induced Barray	Warranty: YES ()/	NO()				
· Year of Registration (Transpire -)				
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,0	2000 CO 100 CO		647.			<u>', '. </u>
General Remarks a () Walk-In Customer : Customer's info	smatten strictly Confide	ential & Stri	ctly NO refer	of repair	зг.	
() Walk-In Customer : Customers, into	IRCENTLY.	•		-		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	e: YES () / NO (·); To	wing Co: (• • • • • •
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoid	e: res ()/ 2.5 (Date&Time	Calmulatu		Doneby
Remarks . (INC horline: 6788 5616)			Datescripio	<u> </u>	3	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/	Courtesy Car ()		-		-	w.j.
2) OC Check/Post Repair Inspection .	. (,)					- Sa. S.
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	\$3000]: ()			.,		T. E.
Iniury:				The state of the state of		7 3 - 61 CARSON.
Injury:		_				MANAGE TO THE
Injury:						SANSSA TEST
\ .						SANS A TA
\						SANAS A TA
\\						54525
\ .						angisji klami
Date/Time Actions	,	Inveloe P	eparation S	hjedklist		aagus) kaaba
\\	> (1) AR : Accid		(\$30);		Algoria And
NA209/582 / MA220/583	> .	1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dame	ent Reporting ge Assessment	(\$30);	240/242 INC (280)	Amers) Kramin Medilly y last s
NADO 1582 / MADO 1583		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towin	ent Reporting ge Assessment g Fee	(\$30); (\$100);	\$120 \$40/\$45 \$120	AARIST KARO
NADO 1582 / MADO 1583 Stainant's Particulars Oriver/Owner:		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towir 4) FT: Follow	ent Reporting ge Assessment g Fee y-Through Surve	(\$30); (\$100); y y (Resurvey	240/245 240/245 3120 530;	Angis) (Angi
NADO 1582 / MADO 1583		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo For claimin 6) TR: Re-in	ent Reporting ge Assessment g Fee w.Through Surve v.Through Surve ng egainst NIC O spection	(\$30); (\$100); y y (Resurvey nly (wef LO	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120) \$30 Jan 2005) \$75	AMP(S) (TABLE
Pate Time Actions NADO 1582 / MADO 1583 Shirman's Particulars Priver/Owner: Contactino:		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towir 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo For claimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idao	ent Reporting ge Assessment g Fee v-Through Surve v-Through Surve ng sezinst INC O spection DA + SMRT Sur	(\$30); (\$100); y y (Resurvey nly (wef 10	TMC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$300 Jan 2005)	ALI (S) LABOU
NA209 582 / MA20158 Simplified Restrictions Priver/Owner:		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towic 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimi 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idao 8) NTUC Acc	ent Reporting ge Assessment g Fee w.Through Surve v.Through Surve ng egainst NIC O spection	(\$30); (\$100); y y (Resurvey nly (wef 10	INIC (380) 340/345 \$120) \$30 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160	And (s) (Caro) McBilly (Caro) 5
NA2001582 / MAD201583 Plantiant's Particulars Priver/Owner: Contactifio: Camaged Portion:		1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dame 3) TF : Towic 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For elaimin 6) TR : Re-in 7) N1 : Idao 8) NTUC Acc On* *N5: Cou	ent Reporting ge Assessment g Fee y-Through Surve y-Through Surve ne egainst INC O spection DA + SMRT Sur ditional Services ctesy Car / Tpt A	(\$100); y y (Resurvey nly (wef 10) vey :	INIC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$75 \$160 \$35	ALINIST PARTIE
NADO 1582 / NADO 1583 Signature: Particulars: Ontactivo:		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idao 8) NTUC Ac OD* *N5: Cou	ent Reporting ge Assessment g Fee y-Through Surve y-Through Surve ne egainst INC O spection DA + SMRT Sur ditional Services rtesy Car / Tpt A sir Co-ordination	(\$100); (\$100); y y y(Resurvey nly (wef 10 vey :	INIC (380) 340/345 \$120) \$30 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160	And (s) (Caroli Michigan) (Caroli C
Detectime Actions NADO 1582 / NADO 1583 Claimant's Particulars Priver/Owner: Contactiffo: amaged Portion: C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dame 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claimin 6) TR : Re-in 7) N1 : Idao 8) NTUC Acc OD* *N5: Cou *N6: Rep *N7: Pos *N8: DV	ent Reporting ge Assessment g Fee y-Through Surve y-Through Surve ge seginst INC O spection DA + SMRT Sur ditional Services rtesy Car / Tpt A sir Co-ordination Repair Inspectio / Collect Excess	(\$100); y y y(Resurvey nly (wef 10) vey it	INC (380)	
Date Time Actions NADDO 1582 / NADDO 1583 Claumant's Particulars Priver/Owner: ContactiNo: Camaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dame 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follo- 5) FT: Follo- For claimin 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idao 8) NTUC Ac OD* *N5: Cou *N6: Rep *N7: Pos *N8: DV TP(N11	ent Reporting ge Assessment g Fee v-Through Surve v-Through Surve ne egginst INC O spection DA + SMRT Sur ditional Services rtesy Car / Tpt A air Co-ordination Repair Inspectio / Collect Excess : TP (Non INC)	(\$100); y y y(Resurvey nly (wef 10) vey it	INC (SS 0)	
Date/Time Actions NADO 1582 / MADO 1583 Slaumant's Particulars Priver/Owner: ContactiNo: ContactiNo: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dame 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claimin 6) TR : Re-in 7) N1 : Idao 8) NTUC Acc OD* *N5: Cou *N6: Rep *N7: Pos *N8: DV	ent Reporting ge Assessment g Fee y-Through Surve y-Through Surve ge seginst INC O spection DA + SMRT Sur ditional Services rtesy Car / Tpt A sir Co-ordination Repair Inspectio / Collect Excess : TP (Non INC)	\$30); (\$100); y y y(Resurvey nly (wef 10 vey i Coordination against INC	INC (380)	



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 09/06/2022 12:30 (SGT) Date of Accident 08/06/2022 20:35 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident SLE, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS CTE BEFORE SELETAR WESTLINK Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SLV5608G

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner XIE CHUN YAN NRIC No SXXXX224B Email Address xie.sherman@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-93857638 Alternative Phone No +65-93857638

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Kia Model Cerato Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category

Private car Transmission Auto CC 1591

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number 1700094279-03 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver XIE CHUN YAN NRIC No SXXXX224B

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	14/03/1977 Indoor 13/03/2009 13 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-93857638 +65-93857638 xie.sherman@gmail.com 3 SEMBAWANG CRESCENT #13-07 - 757094 Yes - No
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collision - Head to Rear AFTER RAIN Wet
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No 2 No - Yes 1
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	No No -
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?	Yes No No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement	SKP1374A Private car

Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No Of Passanger (Including Driver)	-
No. of Fassenger (including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Sig	gnature / Date &	Driver's Signature (If driver	r is not the policyholder) / !	Date Witnessed	by Reporting Centre
Sketch Plan	SLE TOWER	BR CTE BEFORE S	SELETAR WEST	LINK	Vehrole A -SLUS6086 Vehrole B-SKP1374A
	¥		- 10H + M		

Descri	be Cir	cumst	ances	of th	e Acci	dent							
							date	ion the	Stated	locato	on I wa	as to	range Illiano
			_		0.0								7
along	_ lan	e 2	as	tra	Gre s	slowed	down	2 6	andlowed	suit,	Sudstant	, 7	delt a
huse	ima	act	on	my	War	ion Me	a NL	· Hara 1	rehide.				
)	T			1		10000		1-19	rever .			-	
												- III III	

							- II						
			-										
					W HINN							-	
	-						- Danime					-	
						D. W. T.							
												-	
									. ava. (1 1. 1 1 1 1 1 1				
ин-											W.		
										-			
		_											
				-							Leavest Samuel 1960-19	iimilm	
										-			
									WILL				

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Zua

Date of Accident	: 8/6/2022 Accident Time: 2035 (24-HR-FORMAT)						
Accident Place	: SLE towards CTB before Seletan West Link						
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: SLV56086 Vehicle Make/Model: KIA Corab K3						
Insurance Company	: AIG Policy No. 1700094279-03						
Name of Registered Owner	: Company / Individual - Xie Chan Yan						
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: Owner's NRIC No: <u>\$77752248</u>						
	: Co Contact No: Owner's Contact No: 93857638						
DRIVER'S Name	: Xie Chun Yan DRIVER'S NRIC No: 5777 52248						
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 14/03/1977 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 13/3/2009						
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: Quner						
DRIVER'S Address	: 3 Sembawang Cresent # 13-07						
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	: 1) 93857638 2)						
Email Address	xie. sherman @ gmail. wom						
Weather & Pload Surface	: CLEAR & DRY : RAINING & WET LAFTER (AIN & WET						
Reporting Type	Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance						
Number of Passengers (including Dr Was the accident reported to the poli Was there any video Captured by car	ce? YES \ MO Passenger Name: Gender: M/F						
Exact purpose for which vehicle was	Injured Name:s being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose						
<u>Ot</u>	her Party Driver's Particulars (if any)						
Vehicle Reg No. SKP 1374A	Vehicle Reg No						
Vehicle Make Model:	Vehicle Make Model:						
Name DRIVER.	Name DRIVER:						
IC No. DRIVER	IC No. DRIVER:						
DRIVER'S Contact & add	DRIVER'S Contant & add.						
Othe	r Party Driver's Particulars (if any)						
Vehicle Rey No	The state of the s						
Vehicle Make Model.	Vehicle Make Model:						
Name DRIVEY.	Name DRIVER:						
PT No DRIVER	PONE DRIVER.						
OPTVER & Company & pay							



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

KIA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder : XIE CHUN YAN

Period of Insurance

: 03 Jan 2022 To 02 Jan 2023

Engine No.

: G4FGHH689055

Chassis No. : KNAFZ411MJ5757487 Vehicle No.

: SLV5608G

Policy No.

: 1700094279-03

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 23 Dec 2021

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: KIA Cerato K3 1.6 SX Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,591.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2018

Driver Restriction

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*:

a) The Policyholder

a) The PolicyTudes
b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of S\$\$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.
This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$600

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

XIE CHUN YAN - \$600 (Own Damage), \$600 (Flood Cover)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRES (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Cycle & Carriage Body & Paint Centre Add: 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 65684501

Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 330 Ubi Rd 3 Singapore 408650 67461000
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 241 Alexandra Road Singapore 159931 64278800

4. Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 600 Sin Ming Ave Singapore 575733 69328000

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: MayBank

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0504622228

C&CKICP2 - ZHIWEI

239 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159930

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

on Way #09-16 AIG Building \$079120 | T.+65 6419 3000 | www.aig.eg